Athens Township Zoning Commission

Athens County, Ohio

To be inserted once in the Athens Messenger Newspaper

ADVERTISEMENT

Athens Township Zoning Commission 313 W. Union Street, Athens, Ohio 45701

TO: <u>The Athens Messenger</u>

Insert the following legal notice on <u>Saturday, July 3, 2021</u> Containing all wording below the heavy-ruled line:

LEGAL NOTICE

<u>Athens Township Zoning Commission</u> Notice is hereby given in accordance with *Ohio Revised Code* §121.22 that the Athens Township Zoning Commission will meet in regular session on the second Wednesday of every month at The Plains Community Park, 65 Connett Road, The Plains, Ohio 45780 at 6:00 PM starting July 14, 2021 through the end of CY 2021. Until such time as the ZOOM platform for meetings is determined unnecessary meetings will also be available via video conference at the following: Zoom Meeting ID: 740 797 7979 Passcode: 740. The Athens Township Zoning Commission meets to fulfill its duties as described in *Ohio Revised Code* §519.12, including consideration of amendments to the text or additions or deletions to territory in which a township zoning plan is in effect. All meetings are open to the public.

By order of the Athens Township Board of Trustees

Steven H. Pierson, Vice-Chair, Athens Township Board of Trustees